
GOVERNMENT OF 

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 

ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY EDUCATION 

DEPARTMENT 

Dated Peshawar the November 18th, 2016 

CORRIGENDUM 
 

NO. SO(S/F)E&SE/1-3/2016/PSB/Promotion/BS-17 to BS-18:  In partial modification of 

this Department Notification of even No. dated 07-10-2016, the proposed place of posting in 

r/o the following female officers may be read as mentioned against each: 

S# Name & Designation As Proposed Remarks 

1 Mst. Nasim Akhtar Principal BS-18 

GGHS Bara Drushkhela Swat at S. 

No. 239 

Principal BS-18 GGHS Koza Drush 

Khela Swat 

A.V.P 

2 Mst. Kausar Neelam Principal BS-18 

GGHS Sheringal Dir Upper at S. No. 

169 

Principal BS-18 GGHS Gandigar 

Dir Upper 

A.V.P 

3 Mst. Ghazala Anjum SS (Physics) 

BS-17 GGHSS  Nowshera Cantt at 

S. No. 359 

SS (Physics) BS-17 GGHSS 

Nowshera Kalan 

Retained on her 

own post 

4 Mst. Samina Bibi SS (Maths) BS-17 

GGHSS Lora A/Abad at S. No. 321 

SS (Maths) BS-17 GGHSS Garhi 

Phulgran A/Abad 

A.V.P 

5 Mst. Uzma Karim Principal (BS-18) 

GGHSS Titar Khel Lakki Marwat at 

S. No. 393 

Principal BS-19 GGHSS Kulachi 

D.I.Khan 

A.V.P in her own 

pay & scale 

6 Mst Munira Bano Principal BS-18 

GGHS Nevaila DIKhan at S. No. 73 

SS (Stat) BS-17 GGHSS Prova 

D.I.Khan 

Retained in BS-17 

at GGHSS Prova 

D.I.Khan due to 

forgo her 

promotion 

7 Mst. Tehmina Afshan SS (Stat) BS-

17 GGHSS Parova DIKhan at S. No. 

301 

SS (Stat) BS-17 GGHSS Paharpur 

D.I.Khan 

A.V.P 

8 Mst. Kalsoom Bibi SS (Chem) BS-

17 GGHSS Chakdara Dir Lower at 

S. No. 343 

SS (Chem) BS-17 GGHSS Koto 

Dir Lower 

A.V.P 

9 Mst. Nadia Sikandar SS (Stat) BS-17 

GGHSS Kiri Raiki A/Abad at S. No. 

311 

SS (Stat) BS-17 GGHSS Malikpura 

A/Abad 

A.V.P 

10 Mst. Mehmoodia H/M BS-17 GGHS 

Sambat Swat at S. No. 350 

H/M BS-17 GGHS Koza Bandi 

Swat 

A.V.P 

11 Mst. Hajira Bibi SS (Islamiyat) BS-

17 working against BS-18 post at 

GGHSS No. 2 Mansehra 

SS (Islamiyat) BS-17 GGHSS Baffa 

Mansehra 

A.V.P 

12 Mst. Farida Kausar H/M BS-17 

working against BS-18 at GGHSS 

Palonow Malakand 

H/M BS-17 GGHS Abbas Killay 

Malakand 

A.V.P 

13 Mst. Ishrat Ali SS (His-cum-civics) 

BS-18 GGHSS Kotha Swabi at S. 

No. 237 

Principal BS-18 GGHSS Yar 

Hussain Swabi 

A.V.P 

14 Mst. Faiza Wahab SS (Islamiat) BS-

17 GGHSS Shahdhand Baba Mardan 

working against BS-18 post 

SS (Pashto) BS-17 GGHSS 

Shahdhand Baba Mardan 

A.V.P 



S# Name & Designation As Proposed Remarks 

15 Mst. Nosheen Anjum SS (Islamiyat) 

BS-18 GGHSS KTS No.2 Haripur at 

S. No. 173 

SS (Islamiyat) BS-18 GGCMS Kot 

Najeebullah Haripur 

Vice S. No. 16 

16 Mst. Shazia Irum SS (Islamiyat) BS-

17 working against BS-18 post at 

GGCMS Kot Najeebullah Haripur 

SS (Islamiyat) BS-17 GGHSS 

Panian Haripur 

A.V.P 

17 Mst. Farzana Shaheen SS (Islamiyat) 

BS-17 GGHSS Panian Haripur at S. 

No. 327 

SS (Islamiyat) BS-18 GGHSS KTS 

No. 2 Haripur 

Vice S. No. 15 

18 Mst. Javaira Kanwal SS (His-cum-

Civics) BS-18 GGHSS No.2 

Mansehra at S. No. 242 

Principal BS-18 GGHS Gandian 

Mansehra 

Vice S. No. 19 

19 Mst. Nadia Hameed Lodhi Principal 

BS-18 GGHS Gandian (due for 

promotion to BS-19) 

Principal BS-19 GGHS Beerkund 

Mansehra 

A.V.P in her own 

pay & scale 

20 Mst. Fehmida Nasreen Principal 

(BS-19) GGHSS Kulachi DIKhan at 

S. No. 363 

Principal BS-19 GGHS No. 4 

D.I.Khan 

A.V.P in her own 

pay & scale vice 

Mst. Naseem 

Akhtar who is 

going to be retired 

on 07-12-2016 

21 Mst. Seema SS (Eng) BS-17 GGHSS 

Kabal Swat at S. No. 287 

SS (Eng) BS-17 GGHSS Tahirabad 

Swat 

Vice S. No. 22 

22 Mst. Shaukat Ara SS (Eng) BS-17 

GGHSS Tahirabad Swat 

 

SS (Eng) BS-17 GGGHSS Odigram 

Swat 

A.V.P 

23 Mst. Rashida Begum SS (Islamiyat) 

BS-17 GGHSS Utmanzai Charsadda 

at S. No. 281 

- Her name may be 

read as Rashida 

Bibi instead of 

Rashida Begum 

24 Mst. Salma Masood SS BS-18 

GGHSS Havelian A/Abad (due for 

promotion to BS-19) 

Principal BS-19 GGHSS Hajia Gali 

A/Abad 

Vice S. No. 25 in 

her own pay & 

scale 

25 Mst. Iffat Sultana Principal (BS-19) 

GGHSS Hajia Gali A/Abad at S. No. 

368 

Vice Principal BS-18 GGHSS 

Comp: A/Abad 

Retained on her 

own post 

26 Mst Samina Gul Vice Principal BS-

18 GGCHSS A/Abad at S. No. 55 

SS (General) BS-18 GGHSS Comp: 

A/Abad 

A.V.P she is 

further posted as 

Vice Principal BS-

18 at GGHSS 

Comp: A/Abad as 

and when Mst. 

Iffat Sultana 

promoted to BS-

19 

27 Mst. Robina Shaheen SS Urdu ( BS-

17) GGHSS Rich Bin A/Abad at S. 

No. 371 

SS (Urdu) BS-17 GGHSS Kothyala 

A/Abad 

A.V.P 

28 Mst. Sobia Ahmad SS (Eng) BS-17 

GGHSS Lachi Kohat at S. No. 296 

 

SS (Eng) BS-17 GGHSS Gombat 

Kohat 

A.V.P 

29 Mst Shahmila Tabassum Principal 

BS-18 Bilot Sharif DIKhan at S. No. 

92 

 

 

Principal (BS-18) GGHS Nevaila 

D.I.Khan 

A.V.P 



S# Name & Designation As Proposed Remarks 

30 Mst: Naila Bibi Principal BS-18 

GGHSS Bangash Khel Bannu at S. 

No. 122 

Principal (BS-18) Kotka Juma Khan 

Bannu 

Vice S. No. 32 

31 Mst. Bibi Sadiqa SS (Pak Study) BS-

17 GGHSS Ziarat Talash Dir Lower 

(surplus/ disable) 

SS (Pak Study) BS-17 GGHSS 

Ziarat Talash Dir Lower 

A.V.P 

32 Mst. Rukhsana Haider H/M BS-17 

GGHS Kotka Juma Khan working 

against BS-18 post 

H/M (BS-17) GGHS Mewa Khel 

Bannu 

A.V.P 

33 Mst. Roshan Pari Principal BS-18 

GGHS No. 2 Par Hoti Mardan due 

for promotion to BS-19 

Principal (BS-19) Sawal Dher 

Mardan 

A.V.P 

34 Mst Fozia Kanwal Principal GGHSS 

Palo Dheri Mardan at S. No. 198 

Principal (BS-18) GGHS No. 2 Par 

Hoti Mardan 

Vice S. No. 33 

35 Mst. Raheela Shad, SS (Bio) BS-17 

GGHSS Dhakki Charsadda at S. No. 

356 

SS (Bio) BS-17 GGHSS Utmanzai 

Charsadda 

A.V.P 

36 Mst. Samreen Saad, H/M BS-17 

GGHS Nasir Khel Lakki Marwat at 

S. No. 383 

H/M BS-17 GGHS Wanda Hisam 

D.I.Khan 

Vice Mst. Farzana 

Shaheen H/M BS-

17 who is going to 

be retired from 

service on 31-01-

2017 

37 Mst. Saira Bibi H/M BS-17 GGHS 

Hathala D.I.Khan (at S. No. 43 of 

HM order) 

H/M BS-17 GGHS Khano Khel 

D.I.Khan 

A.V.P 

38 Mst. Naheeda SS (Econ) BS-18 

GGHSS Garhi Habibullah Mansehra 

at S. No. 28 

Vice Principal (BS-18) GGCMS 

Mansehra 

A.V.P 

39 Mst. Meher Gul, SS (Econ) BS-17 

GGHSS Sherwan A/Abad at S. No. 

306 

SS (Econ) BS-17 GGHSS Kuthiala 

A/Abad 

A.V.P 

 

2. No TA/DA allowed. 

SECRETARY 

Endst: of even No. & date: 

  Copy forwarded to the:- 

1. Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar. 

2. Director, E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. 

3. District Education Officers (F) concerned. 

4. District Accounts Officers concerned. 

5. Incharge EMIS, E&SE Department for uploading at official website. 

6. P.S to Secretary E&SE Department. 

7. Officers concerned. 

8. Office order file. 

 
    (LAL SAEED KHATTAK) 

SECTION OFFICER (SCHOOLS/FEMALE) 

 

 


